504157236 12/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT4203910 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NOBORU KUWAHARA	11/08/2016	
TAKAHISA MURATA	11/08/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	36-11, SHIMBASHI 5-CHOME	
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8685	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29584903	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, tpierson@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	246777.00189
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. KATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040797 FRAME: 0650 504157236

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Noboru KUWAHARA	(5)	~ * ~ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Takahisa MURATA	(6)	10000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	Name(s) of inventor(s) (3)			(7)	**************************************		
		(4)	***	(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one de	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerati gree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer a	ons paid to each		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	THE YOKOHAMA RUBBI	ER CO., LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8685, Japan				
	·		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including an provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and a Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention is				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	AUTOMOBILE TIRE				
	of Invention such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.	***************************************)		
			for which the undersigned has (have) of	executed an application for patent in the United State	s of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on November 8, 201	6			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		AAAAAA		
	filed applications		filed				
application any app Assigne claims of reexamic States in full right herewith	applications for the in ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned mation a grant of a valid sesulting from said appleto convey the entire in the undersigned as the convey the entire in the undersigned as the convey the entire in the undersigned as the undersigne	vention e Assi agree or divide in of divide in of agree or agree of agree of divide in of agree of agree of agree of agree of the agree of	in, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, gnees may deem necessary. It's to execute all papers necessary in It's to execute all papers necessary in It's to execute all papers and document It's to execute all papers and document It's to execute all papers and document It's to perform all affirmative acts while It's to perform	nts and perform any act which may be necessary in al Property or similar agreements. ch may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confir	ection with such clared concerning poperate with the connection with m by reissue or ents of the United has (they have) ments in conflict ther identification		
	Navamban 0	201		217.1			
Date	November 8,	201	6 Name of Inventor	Noboru KUWAHARA	(SEAL)		
Date	November 8,	201	.6 Name of inventor	Takahi sa Uwrato	(SEAL)		
			e e nijeda jeda jeda i jed Distriction i jeda i	Takahisa MURATA			
Date	***************************************		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Nata			Name of the second				

RECORDED: 12/29/2016

PATENT REEL: 040797 FRAME: 0651